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Amanda Lomayesva <Amanda.Lomayesva@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov> Wed, Jun 28, 2017 at 4:34 PM
To: "NGS@usbr.gov" <NGS@usbr.gov>
Cc: "tfulp@usbr.gov" <tfulp@usbr.gov>, "lmeyers@usbr.gov" <lmeyers@usbr.gov>, "lmarquez@usbr.gov"
<lmarquez@usbr.gov>, "Cathy.Wilson@bia.gov" <cathy.wilson@bia.gov>, "Thomas, Pilar" <PThomas@lrrc.com>, Robyn
Interpreter <rinterpreter@milawaz.com>, Robert Valencia <Robert.Valencia@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov>, "Veronica L. Darnell"
<Veronica.L.Darnell@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov>, Fred Lomayesva <Fred.Lomayesva@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov>

Good Afternoon,

 

Attached, please find the Pascua Yaqui Tribe’s comments on the potential closure of the Navajo Generating Station and a
request for consultation. Please let me know if you have any questions.

 

Best,

 

Amanda Sampson Lomayesva
Interim Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General

Pascua Yaqui Tribe

7777 S. Camino Huivisim,  Bldg. C

Tucson, AZ 85757

(520) 883-5119 Office

(520) 909-5785 Cell

(520) 883-5084 Facsimile

email: amanda.lomayesva@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov

 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

 

The information contained in this communication is privileged and confidential information protected by the attorney-
client relationship and is intended for solely for the use of the individual or entity named above. The Electronic
Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. §§ 2510-2521, protects the confidentiality of this e-mail and any attachments. 
If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
communication is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this communication in error, please notify the Office of the
Attorney General immediately by telephone at 520.883.5106 or reply by e-mail and delete or discard the above
message.  Thank you.
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